DOCUMENT LISTINGS
189
EC INFORM - EU Energy Policies towards the 21st Century
DOCUMENT LISTINGS
CHAPTER TWO
WHAT IS ENERGY POLICY?
INTRODUCTION
Council Resolution on energy policy objectives for 1995 16 Sep 86 OJ/86/C241
DEVELOPING A COMMUNITY STRATEGY FOR ENERGY
Commission green paper “For a European energy policy” 11 Jan 95 COM/94/659
EP Resolution on the green paper 10 Oct 95 OJ/95/C287
Council Resolution on the green paper 23 Nov 95 OJ/95/C327
Commission white paper “An energy policy for the the EU” 13 Dec 95 COM/95/682
Council Resolution on the white paper 8 Jul 96 OJ/96/C224
EP Resolution on white paper 14 Nov 96 OJ/96/C362
NEW INSTRUMENTS FOR THE 21ST CENTURY
Draft Council Decision for cooperation on energy objectives (in OJ/97/C9) 4 Oct 96 COM/96/431
Revised proposal 26 Aug 97 COM/97/436
EP Opinion on draft cooperation Decision 16 May 97 OJ/97/167
Commission Decision 96/642/EC setting up an Energy Consultative Committee 8 Nov 96 OJ/96/L292
Commission Decision appointing members of Energy Consultative Committee 3 Feb 98 OJ/98/L36
Commission paper on “Overall view of policy and energy actions” 23 Apr 97 COM/97/167
Draft Decisions/Regulation for Energy Framework Programme 18 Nov 97 COM/97/550
Council Regulation (EC) 701/97 setting up the Synergy programme 14 Apr 97 OJ/97/L104
Council Regulation (EC) 2598/97 extending the Synergy programme 19 Dec 97 OJ/97/L351
Council Regulation (EC) 736/96 on notification of investments 22 Apr 96 OJ/96/L102
Communication on investments in the energy sector 25 Sep 97 SEC/97/1693
FAILED ATTEMPTS TO INTRODUCE AN ENERGY CHAPTER
ESC Opinion on Community energy policy 15 Sep 94 OJ/94/C393
Commission Opinion on intergovernmental conference 28 Feb 96 COM/96/90
Commission report on need for an energy chapter 3 Apr 96 SEC/96/496
CHAPTER THREE
THE SINGLE MARKET
A SINGLE MARKET - BUT WITH ENERGY LAGGING BEHIND
Communication on the impact and effectiveness of the Single Market 30 Oct 96 COM/96/520
Directive 90/377/EEC on price transparency 29 Jun 90 OJ/90/L185
Second report on price transparency Directive 15 Mar 96 COM/96/92
Communication on the state of liberalisation of the energy markets 7 Apr 98 COM/98/212
PROCUREMENT RULES - INCLUDING THE EXCLUDED SECTORS
Directive 93/38/EEC consolidating procurement rules for utilities 14 Jun 93 OJ/93/L199
Commission Decision on allowing Netherlands to use alternative regime 10 Dec 93 OJ/93/L316
Commission Decision on allowing UK to use alternative regime 30 May 97 OJ/97/L156
Green paper on public procurement 27 Nov 96 COM/96/583
Communication on public procurement 11 Mar 98 COM/98/143
Communication on access to third country procurement markets 23 Apr 98 COM/98/230
Council Decision 94/800/EC approving the GPA 22 Dec 94 OJ/94/L336
Council Decision 95/215/EC approving GPA agreement with the US 29 May 95 OJ/95/L134
Commission report concerning negotiations with third countries 23 Apr 98 COM/98/203
Council and EP Directive 98/4/EC amending Directive 93/38/EEC 16 Feb 98 OJ/98/L101
TAXATION - INDUCING HARMONISATION WITH GREEN OVERTONES
Directive 92/82/EEC on the approximation on excise duties on oil products 19 Oct 92 OJ/92/L316
Directive 92/81/EEC on the harmonisation of structures of duties on oil 19 Oct 92 OJ/92/L316
Report on excise tax derogations and draft Council Decision (in OJ/96/C382) 14 Nov 96 COM/96/549
Council Decision on excise tax derogations 30 Jun 97 OJ/97/L182
Directive 94/74/EC amending excise tax rules on mineral oils 22 Dec 94 OJ/94/L365
Directive 95/60/EC on the fiscal marking of gasoil and kerosene 27 Nov 95 OJ/95/L291
Commission Report on the approximation of excise taxes 19 Sep 95 COM/95/285
Draft Directive to widen the scope of the excise tax framework 12 Mar 97 COM/97/30
Communication on environmental taxes and charges 29 Jan 97 COM/97/9
CHAPTER THREE A
THE INTERNAL ELECTRICITY MARKET
THE ELECTRICITY MARKET DIRECTIVE - A MAJOR ACHIEVEMENT
Directive 90/547/EEC on electricity transit 29 Oct 90 OJ/90/L313
Commission Decision on electricity transit committee 4 Mar 92 OJ/92/L74
Commission proposal for internal gas and electricity markets 21 Feb 92 COM/91/548
Amended proposal 8 Dec 93 COM/93/643
EP Opinion on electricity and gas market liberalisation 17 Nov 93 OJ/93/C329
Commission working paper on the Single Buyer 22 Mar 95 SEC/95/464
Commission working paper on small electricity systems 10 May 95 SEC/95/685
Council and EP Directive 96/92/EC for common rules in electricity market 19 Dec 96 OJ/97/L27
Commission notice on the average share of electricity market opening 1 Nov 97 OJ/97/C330
Communication on the state of liberalisation of the energy markets 7 Apr 98 COM/98/212
First report on harmonisation requirements linked to electricity market 17 Mar 98 COM/98/167
MINOR ACHIEVEMENTS THROUGH THE USE OF COMPETITION LAW
Judgements in CoJ cases - Netherlands, Italy, France (C-157, 158, 159/94) 23 Oct 97 OJ/97/C387
Judgement in CoJ import/export case - Spain (C-160/94) 23 Oct 97 OJ/98/C7
Commission Decision concerning REN-Turbogas venture 23 Apr 96 OJ/96/C118
Commission Decision concerning Isab Energy venture 9 May 96 OJ/96/C138
Case brought brought by RWE against Commission (T-131/96) 22 Aug 96 OJ/96/C318
Case referred by Berlin court concerning RWE-Nordhorn (C-34/97) 24 Jan 97 OJ/97/C94
CHAPTER THREE B
THE INTERNAL GAS MARKET
NEGOTIATING THE GAS DIRECTIVE - IN THE STEPS OF ELECTRICITY
Directive 91/296/EEC on gas transit 31 May 91 OJ/91/L147
Commission Decision on gas transit committee 8 Dec 95 OJ/95/L302
Commission proposal for internal gas and electricity markets 21 Feb 92 COM/91/548
Amended proposal 8 Dec 93 COM/93/643
EP Opinion on electricity and gas market liberalisation 17 Nov 93 OJ/93/C329
DETAILS FROM THE COMMON POSITION ON THE GAS MARKET DIRECTIVE
Common Position on gas market Directive 12 Feb 98 OJ/98/C91
LIMITED OPPORTUNITIES FOR APPLICATION OF COMMUNITY LAW
Commission notice on British Gas network code 29 Mar 96 OJ/96/C93
Commission Decision authorising Dutch gas tariffs 17 Jan 95 OJ/95/C251
CoJ case referred by Berlin - Ruhrgas/Thyssengas vs Bundeskartellamt (C-365/96) 19 Nov 96 OJ/97/C9
CoJ case referred by Berlin - Wingas v Stadt Detmold (C-187/97) 15 May 97 OJ/97/C212
CHAPTER THREE C
THE SINGLE MARKET - COAL, OIL, BIOFUEL
CUTTING COAL SUBSIDIES - A CASE FOR COMMISSION PERSEVERANCE
Commission Decision 93/3632/ECSC on rules for state aid to the coal industry 28 Dec 93 OJ/93/L329
Commission Decision on German coal industry restructuring plan 13 Dec 94 OJ/94/L385
Commission Decision on aid to the German coal industry 30 Apr 96 OJ/96/L244
Notice to Germany in Official Journal regarding anthracite sales in the UK 23 Aug 97 OJ/97/C258
Notice to Germany in Official Journal regarding aid for lignite 16 Dec 97 OJ/97/C381
Commission Decision on Spanish coal industry restructuring plan 13 Dec 94 OJ/94/L385
Commission Decision on aid to the Spanish coal industry (1994,95) 30 Apr 96 OJ/96/L259
Commission Decision on aid to the Spanish coal industry (1996) 30 Apr 96 OJ/96/L253
Notice to Spain concerning coal subsidies 3 May 97 OJ/97/C137
Commission Decision on Portuguese coal industry restructuring plan 3 Nov 94 OJ/94/L379
Commission Decision on French coal industry restructuring plan 19 Jul 95 OJ/95/L267
Commission Decision on UK coal industry restructuring plan 1 Jun 94 OJ/94/L220
Commission Decision on additional aid to the UK coal industry (1995-96) 7 Feb 96 OJ/96/L102
Commission Decision on aid to the UK coal industry (1996-97) 20 Apr 96 OJ/96/L216
Commission Decision on aid to the UK coal industry (1997-98) 18 Dec 96 OJ/97/L158
Commission Decision on aid to the UK coal industry (1998-99) 30 Apr 97 OJ/97/L237
ENHANCING OIL MARKET OPERATION - UPSTREAM AND DOWNSTREAM
Council-EP Directive 94/22/EC on conditions for hydrocarbon licences 30 May 94 OJ/94/L164
CoJ case brought by Commission against Ireland (C-24/98) 28 Jan 98 OJ/98/C72
Working Time Directive 93/104/EC 23 Nov 93 OJ/93/L307
White paper on sectors excluded from Working Time Directive 15 Jul 97 COM/97/334
Regulation (EC) 1983/83 on exclusive distribution agreements 22 Jun 83 OJ/83/L173
Regulation (EC) 1984/83 on exclusive purchase agreements 22 Jun 83 OJ/83/L173
Regulation (EC) 1582/97 extending block exemption regulations until 1999 30 Jul 97 OJ/97/L214
Commission Decision concerning aid to Mider 1 Oct 97 OJ/98/L73
CoJ case brought by Mider against Commission (T-9/98) 5 Jan 98 OJ/98/C72
A CATALOGUE OF INFRINGEMENTS CONCERNING BIOFUELS
Commission notice to Germany on aid to biofuels plant 21 Oct 94 OJ/94/C293
Commission notice to Italy on state aid to biofuels 21 Dec 94 OJ/94/C365
Commission notice to Belgium on support for biofuels 14 May 96 OJ/96/C142
Commission Communication to Council on French request over biofuel taxes 9 Jun 95 COM/95/248
Commission notice to France concerning biofuel agreements 4 Aug 95 OJ/95/C200DOCUMENT LISTINGS
190
EU Energy Policies towards the 21st Century -  Paul K Lyons
Commission letter to France on direct and indirect aid to biofuels 9 Jun 95 OJ/95/C143
Commission Decision against French biofuels scheme 18 Dec 96 OJ/97/L222
CoJ judgement in Pantochim case (T-107/96) 17 Feb 98 OJ/98/C113
CoJ case brought against Commission by BP Chemicals (T-184/97) 20 Jun 97 OJ/97/C252
APPLICATION OF COMPETITION RULES TO ENERGY SAVING SCHEMES
Community guidelines on state aid for R&D 17 Feb 96 OJ/96/C45
Community guidelines on state aid for SMEs 23 Jul 96 OJ/96/C213
Community guidelines on state aid for environmental protection 8 Dec 93 OJ/94/C72
Community guidelines on state aid for restructuring of firms in difficulty 23 Dec 94 OJ/94/C368
Council Regulation permitting block exemptions for categories of state aid 7 May 98 N/A
CHAPTER FOUR
ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY
TOWARDS SUSTAINABILITY - TOWARDS A MAJOR NEW AGENDA
The Fifth Environmental Action Programme Communication 18 Mar 92 COM/92/23
Progress report on Fifth Environmental Action Programme 10 Jan 96 COM/95/624
Draft EP and Council Decision for review of Action Programme 19 Jan 96 COM/95/647
EP Opinion on draft review Decision 13 Nov 96 OJ/96/C362
Council’s Common Position on draft review Decision 17 Apr 97 OJ/97/C157
THE EUROPEAN ENVIRONMENT AGENCY - A BACKBONE FOR POLICY
Regulation (EEC) 1210/90 setting up the European Environment Agency 7 May 90 OJ/90/L120
Proposal to amend European Environment Agency Regulation 16 Jun 97 COM/97/282
THE REGULATORY APPROACH - POTENT NEW PREVENTATIVE LEGISLATION
Directive 85/337/EEC requiring environmental impact assessments (EIA) 27 Jun 85 OJ/85/L175
Directive 97/11/EC amending EIA rules 3 Mar 97 OJ/97/L73
Draft Council Directive for strategic environmental assessments 4 Dec 96 COM/96/511
Commission Communication on removal and disposal of oil/gas installations 18 Feb 98 COM/98/49
Directive 96/61/EC for integrated pollution prevention and control (IPPC) 24 Sep 96 OJ/96/L257
Green paper on environmental liability 17 Mar 93 COM/93/47
European Parliament Resolution on environmental liability 20 Apr 94 OJ/94/C128
COERCION - EU LAW ENFORCEMENT AND TRADE MECHANISMS
Communication on implementation of Community environmental law 22 Oct 96 COM/96/500
Council Resolution on Community environmental law 7 Oct 97 OJ/97/C321
Communication on trade and environment 27 Feb 96 COM/96/54
THE VOLUNTARY APPROACH - A GREEN CONSCIENCE FOR BUSINESS
Communication on environmental agreements 27 Nov 96 COM/96/561
Council Resolution on environmental agreements 7 Oct 97 OJ/97/C321
Regulation (EEC) 880/92 on a Community ecolabel scheme 23 Mar 92 OJ/92/L99
Commission Decision on ecolabel for light bulbs 1 Dec 95 OJ/95/L302
Regulation (EEC) 1836/93 on eco-management and audit scheme 13 Jul 93 OJ/93/L168
Communication on environmental indicators and green accounting 21 Dec 94 COM/94/670
CHAPTER FOUR A
CONTROLLING AIR QUALITY
REGULATING AIR QUALITY - ASSESSMENT AND CONTROLS
Directive 96/62/EC on ambient air quality assessment and management 16 Sep 96 OJ/96/L296
Proposal for new air quality standards for SO2, NO2 etc (in OJ/98/C9) 8 Oct 97 COM/97/500
Council Decision establishing a reciprocal information exchange 27 Jan 97 OJ/97/L35
REDUCING THE IMPACT OF VEHICLE ENGINE EMISSIONS
Directive 94/12/EC on vehicle emissions 22 Mar 94 OJ/94/L100
Directive 96/69/EC setting limits for commercial vehicles 8 Oct 96 OJ/96/L282
Directive 91/542/EEC on diesel engine standards 1 Oct 91 OJ/91/L295
Communication and draft Auto-Oil Programme vehicle Directives 18 Jun 96 COM/96/248
EP first reading on Auto-Oil Programme fuels and vehicle Directives 10 Apr 97 OJ/97/C132
Council Common Positions on fuels and vehicle Directives 7 Oct 97 OJ/97/C351
Proposal for emission limits for light commercial vehicles (in OJ/97/C106) 21 Feb 97 COM/97/61
Proposal for emission limits for HGVs (in OJ/97/C106) 3 Dec 97 COM/97/627
Directive 97/68/EC setting emission limits for off road vehicles 17 Dec 97 OJ/98/L59
FUEL QUALITIES - A MORE CONSISTENT REGULATORY APPROACH
Directive 85/210/EEC on supply of unleaded petrol (and benzene limits) 20 Mar 85 OJ/85/L96
Directive 93/12/EEC relating to the sulphur content of liquid fuels 23 Mar 93 OJ/93/L74
Communication and draft Auto-Oil Programme fuels Directives 18 Jun 96 COM/96/248
TRANSBOUNDARY POLLUTION AND THE PROBLEM OF ACIDIFICATION
Communication on acidification strategy 12 Mar 97 COM/97/88
Proposal for sulphur content of fuel oil and gasoil (in OJ/97/C190) 12 Mar 97 COM/97/88
Proposal for Community membership of LRTAP (in OJ/97/C190) 12 Mar 97 COM/97/88 DOCUMENT LISTINGS
191
EC INFORM - EU Energy Policies towards the 21st Century
CHAPTER FOUR B
CLIMATE CHANGE POLICIES
THE FIRST PHASE - POLICIES FOR STABILISATION BY 2000
Commission amended proposal for a CO2/energy tax 10 May 95 COM/95/172
Decision 93/389/EEC on a monitoring mechanism for greenhouse gases 24 Jun 93 OJ/93/L167
Second report on greenhouse gas monitoring mechanism 14 Mar 96 COM/96/91
Proposal to extend the greenhouse gas monitoring mechanism (in OJ/96/C314) 4 Sep 96 COM/96/369
EP Opinion on proposal to extend monitoring mechanisms 19 Sep 97 OJ/97/C304
PREPARATIONS FOR KYOTO AND A LEGALLY BINDING PROTOCOL
Commission paper on a “Set of options” for climate change strategy 1 Mar 95 SEC/95/288
Communication on energy dimension of climate change 14 May 97 COM/97/196
Communication on the EU approach for Kyoto 1 Oct 97 COM/97/481
NB: The Council has agreed many sets of ‘Council Conclusions’ on climate change but these are not published
in the Official Journal.
ENERGY EFFICIENCY - THE BEDROCK OF CO2 CONTROL POLICY
Directive 92/75/EEC on a framework for energy labelling 22 Sep 92 OJ/92/L297
Commission Directive 94/2/EC on energy labels for fridges/freezers 21 Jan 94 OJ/94/L45
Amended Commission Directive 96/89/EC on labels for washing machines 17 Dec 96 OJ/96/L338
Commission Directive 95/13/EC on energy labels for tumble driers 21 Jun 95 OJ/95/L136
Commission Directive 96/60/EC on energy labels for washer driers 19 Sep 96 OJ/96/L266
Commission Directive 97/17/EC on energy labels for dishwashers 16 Apr 97 OJ/97/L118
Commission Directive 98/11/EC on energy labels for lamps 27 Jan 98 OJ/98/L71
Directive 92/42/EEC on the efficiency of hot water boilers 21 May 92 OJ/92/L167
Directive 96/57/EC on energy efficiency requirements for fridges/freezers 3 Sep 96 OJ/96/236
Notice regarding standby power agreement by TV/VCR manufacturers 21 Jan 98 OJ/98/C12
Directive 93/76/EEC on improving energy efficiency (SAVE omnibus) 13 Sep 93 OJ/93/L237
Commission proposal for a Directive on rational planning techniques 20 Sep 95 COM/95/369
EP Opinion on rational planning techniques proposal 12 Nov 96 OJ/96/C362
Commission amended proposal 24 Mar 97 COM/97/69
Communication on repeal of EC energy legislation 26 Jul 95 COM/95/391
Communication on deregulation of energy legislation 20 Jul 96 COM/96/320
Decision 91/565/EEC setting up the SAVE programme 29 Oct 91 OJ/91/L307
Decision 96/737/EC setting up SAVE II programme 16 Dec 96 OJ/96/L335
Communication on cogeneration 15 Oct 97 COM/97/514
Communication on energy efficiency 29 Apr 98 COM/98/246
RENEWABLE ENERGY SOURCES - ENERGIES FOR THE FUTURE
Decision 93/500/EEC setting up Altener programme 13 Sep 93 OJ/93/L235
Draft Council Decision for Altener II 12 Mar 97 COM/97/30
Report on implementation of Altener 12 Mar 97 COM/97/122
EP Resolution renewables 4 Jul 96 OJ/96/C211
Green paper on renewables 20 Nov 96 COM/96/576
EP Resolution on renewables green paper 15 May 97 OJ/97/C167
Council Resolution on green paper 27 Jun 97 OJ/97/C210
White paper on renewables 26 Nov 97 COM/97/599
First report on harmonisation requirements linked to electricity market 17 Mar 98 COM/98/167
RELATED DEVELOPMENTS IN TRANSPORT AND OTHER POLICIES
Commission Communication on reducing CO2 from passenger cars 20 Dec 95 COM/95/689
Commission Communication “The citizens’ network” 29 Nov 95 COM/95/601
Commission green paper “Towards fair and efficient pricing in transport” 20 Dec 95 COM/95/691
Commission Communication on transport and CO2 31 Mar 98 COM/98/204
Commission Communication on reducing methane emissions 15 Nov 96 COM/96/557
EP Resolution on reducing methane emissions 2 Apr 98 N/A
CHAPTER FIVE
SECURITY OF SUPPLY
STOCKS AND CRISIS MEASURES - THE LEGACY OF THE 1970S
Directive 68/414/EEC on minimum oil stocks 20 Dec 68 OJ/68/L308
Directive 72/425/EEC extending the minimum oil stocks requirements 19 Dec 72 OJ/72/L291
Directive 73/238/EEC on Community measures for an oil crisis 24 Jul 98 OJ/73/L228
Communication on repeal of EC energy legislation 26 Jul 95 COM/95/391
Communication on deregulation of energy legislation 20 Jul 96 COM/96/320
Regulations repealing various oil Regulations 28 Mar 96 OJ/96/L80
Council Decision repealing Decision 77/186/EEC on intra-EU oil trade 5 Jun 97 OJ/97/L158
Regulation (EC) 2964/95 on registration of crude oil imports 20 Dec 95 OJ/95/L310
Working document on oil markets and refining 3 Apr 96 COM/96/143
NATURAL GAS - THE FOCUS FOR SUPPLY CONCERNS OF THE FUTURE
Commission Communication on gas security of supply 18 Oct 95 COM/95/478
EP Resolution on natural gas security of supply 14 Nov 96 OJ/96/C362DOCUMENT LISTINGS
192
EU Energy Policies towards the 21st Century -  Paul K Lyons
PUBLIC SERVICE OBLIGATIONS AND THE GRID-BASED ENERGIES
Decisions repealing power station control Directives 75/339/EEC, 75/405/EEC 20 Dec 96 OJ/97/L3
Communication on services of general economic interests (in OJ/96/C281) 11 Sep 96 COM/96/443
EP Resolution on services of general economic interests 17 Dec 97 OJ/98/C14
CHAPTER SIX
ECONOMIC AND SOCIAL COHESION
INTRODUCTION
Communication on energy and economic and social cohesion 14 Feb 94 COM/93/645
TRANS-EUROPEAN NETWORKS - ECONOMIC INTEGRATION
Decision 1254/96/EC on TENs Guidelines for energy 5 Jun 96 OJ/96/L161
Decision 1047/97/EC amending TENs Guidelines Decision 29 May 97 OJ/97/L152
Commission Decision on specifications for TENs projects 11 Jul 97 OJ/97/L225
Regulation (EC) 95/377 laying down rules for Community aid to TENs 18 Sep 95 OJ/95/L228
Draft Regulation amending rules for Community aid to TENs 18 Mar 98 COM/98/138
Annual report from Commission on trans-European networks 4 Dec 97 COM/97/654
Communication on external dimension of TENs 26 Mar 97 COM/97125
REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT BACKED BY STRUCTURAL FUNDS
Notice to Member States on Interreg II and Rechar II guidelines 15 Jun 94 OJ/94/C180
CHAPTER SEVEN
NUCLEAR ISSUES
POLICY FRAMEWORK RELIES ON ILLUSTRATIVE NUCLEAR PROGRAMME
An illustrative nuclear programme according to Article 40 25 Sep 97 COM/97/401
ESC Opinion on the illustrative nuclear programme 24 Apr 97 OJ/97/C206
SECURITY OF FUEL SUPPLY AND THE ROLE OF TRADE AGREEMENTS
Judgement of the Court of First Instance on KLE cases (T-149/94, T-181/94) 25 Feb 97 OJ/97/C108
Commission Communication and draft Decision on agreement with US 10 May 95 COM/95/171
EP Resolution on Euratom-US nuclear agreement 16 Mar 95 OJ/95/C89
Judgement of the Court of Justice in ENU appeal (C-357/95) 11 Mar 97 OJ/97/C131
Commission proposal for a nuclear agreement with the US 10 May 95 COM/95/171
European Parliament Opinion on the Euratom-US agreement 24 Apr 97 OJ/97/150
Euratom-Argentina nuclear agreement 29 Oct 97 OJ/97/L296
NON-PROLIFERATION/SAFEGUARDS - PRESERVING EURATOM’S STATUS
Joint Action concerning transparency of nuclear-related export controls 29 Apr 97 OJ/97/L120
Commission Communication on illicit traffic in radioactive materials 22 Apr 96 COM/96/171
Communication on the ISTC: Results and prospects 1 Aug 96 COM/96/691
Council Joint Action on EU participation in KEDO 5 Mar 96 OJ/96/L63
CFSP Common Position on KEDO 24 Jul 97 OJ/97/L213
KEDO-Euratom Agreement 19 Sep 97 OJ/98/L70
NUCLEAR SAFETY - ALWAYS AN ABSOLUTE PRIORITY
Directive 96/29/Euratom on basic safety standards 13 May 96 OJ/96/L159
Communication to assist States in transposing new basic safety standards 30 Apr 98 OJ/98/C133
Directive 92/3/Euratom on shipments of radioactive waste 3 Feb 92 OJ/93/L35
Regulation 1493/93/Euratom on shipments of radioactive substances 8 Jun 93 OJ/93/L148
Commission report on application of Article 37 10 Jul 95 COM/95/328
Council Resolution on plan of action for radioactive waste 15 Jun 92 OJ/92/C158
Council Resolution on radioactive waste 13 Dec 94 OJ/94/C379
Court of Auditors report on Tacis nuclear safety programme in Ukraine 10 Apr 97 OJ/97/C171
Draft Decision to grant Ecu100m for Chernobyl cap 5 Sep 97 OJ/97/C304
Decision allowing Euratom rules to be used in certain non-EC countries 21 Mar 94 OJ/94/L84
EP Resolution on Mochovce 16 Feb 95 OJ/95/C56
EP Resolution on Mochovce 16 Mar 95 OJ/95/C89
Commission Communication on nuclear safety actions in CEEC and NIS 31 Mar 98 COM/98/134
CHAPTER EIGHT
RESEARCH AND DEMONSTRATION
THE THIRD RTD FRAMEWORK PROGRAMME AND THERMIE
Decision 90/221/Euratom/EEC adopting Third Framework Programme 23 Apr 90 OJ/90/L117
Decision 93/167/EEC adopting supplement to Third Framework Programme 15 Mar 93 OJ/93/L69
Commission report on Thermie programme 15 Dec 95 COM/95/665
THE FOURTH FP - CLOSING THE GAP BETWEEN R&D AND DEMONSTRATION
Decision 94/1110/EC adopting Fourth Framework Programme 26 Apr 94 OJ/94/L126
Decision 94/268/Euratom adopting Euratom Framework Programme 26 Apr 94 OJ/94/L126
Decision 94/806/EC adopting specific non-nuclear energy programme 23 Nov 94 OJ/94/L334 DOCUMENT LISTINGS
193
EC INFORM - EU Energy Policies towards the 21st Century
1997 annual report on RTD activities 18 Jul 97 COM/97/373
Decision 94/920/Euratom adopting specific nuclear fission safety programme 15 Dec 94 OJ/94/L361
Decision 94/799/Euratom adopting specific nuclear fusion programme 8 Dec 94 OJ/94/L331
Decision 96/616/EC increasing EC RTD budget after enlargement 25 Mar 96 OJ/96/L86
Decision 96/253/Euratom increasing RTD budget after enlargement 4 Mar 96 OJ/96/L86
Decision 2525/97/EC concerning financial supplement to RTD FP 1 Dec 97 OJ/97/L347
THE FIFTH PROGRAMME - BETTER TARGETING, IMPROVED TRANSPARENCY
Working document “Inventing tomorrow” 10 Jul 96 COM/96/332
Working document on Fifth FP 20 Nov 96 COM/96/595
Further working document on Fifth FP 12 Feb 97 COM/97/47
Commission proposal for Fifth FP (in OJ/97/C173) 30 Apr 97 COM/97/142
Commission amended proposal with budget for Fifth FP 30 Jul 97 COM/97/439
amended proposal (in OJ/98/C106) 14 Jan 98 COM/98/8
EP Opinions on EC and Euratom RTD Programmes 17-18 Dec 97 OJ/98/C14
Council Common Position on EC and Euratom RTD Programmes 23 Mar 98 N/A
DWINDLING FUNDS FOR TECHNICAL COAL R&D PROGRAMME
Commission guidelines for technical coal research 4 Mar 94 OJ/94/C67
Commission proposal on financial aspects of expiry of ECSC Treaty 8 Oct 97 COM/97/506
International aspects - widening cooperation opportunities
Communication on perspectives for international scientific cooperation 18 Oct 95 COM/95/489
Council Resolution on international RTD cooperation 25 Jun 96 OJ/96/C203
CHAPTER NINE
ENLARGEMENT
THE PRE-ACCESSION STRATEGY - THREE MAIN ELEMENTS
New orientations for the Phare programme 19 Mar 97 COM/97/112
THE INTERNAL MARKET AND ENVIRONMENT MOUNTAINS TO BE CLIMBED
White paper on preparation of the associated countries for Single Market 10 May 95 COM/95/163
Interim report on effects of enlargement 6 Dec 95 COM/95/605
AGENDA 2000 - HOW TO MANAGE THE ENLARGEMENT PROCESS
Agenda 2000 proposals 15 Jul 97 COM/97/2000
Council Decisions on Accession Partnerships 30 Mar 98 OJ/98/L121
Council Regulation (EC) 622/98 on assistance to applicant countries 16 Mar 98 OJ/98/L85
OPINIONS ON CEEC ACCESSION - FIVE READY, FIVE NOT READY
Commission Opinion on Hungary’s application 15 Jul 97 COM/97/2001
Commission Opinion on Poland’s application 15 Jul 97 COM/97/2002
Commission Opinion on Estonia’s application 15 Jul 97 COM/97/2006
Commission Opinion on Czech Republic’s application 15 Jul 97 COM/97/2009
Commission Opinion on Slovenia’s application 15 Jul 97 COM/97/2010
Commission Opinion on Slovakia’s application 15 Jul 97 COM/97/2004
Commission Opinion on Romania’s application 15 Jul 97 COM/97/2003
Commission Opinion on Latvia’s application 15 Jul 97 COM/97/2005
Commission Opinion on Lithuania’s application 15 Jul 97 COM/97/2007
Commission Opinion on Bulgaria’s application 15 Jul 97 COM/97/2008
CHAPTER TEN
INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS
ENCOURAGING REFORM AND MODERNISATION IN THE NIS
New Tacis Regulation 25 Jun 96 OJ/96/L165
Council Decision on PCA with Russia 30 Oct 97 OJ/97/L327
Common Position 94/779/CFSP towards Ukraine 28 Nov 94 OJ/94/L313
Communication on relations with Transcaucasia 31 May 95 COM/95/205
Communication on relations with independent states of Central Asia 10 Oct 95 COM/95/206
Proposal for action programme for Ukraine 20 Nov 96 COM/96/593
Communication and draft Common Position on relations with Russia 31 May 95 COM/95/223
THE ENERGY CHARTER TREATY - EXPLOITING EAST-WEST SYNERGIES
Council and Commission Decision to conclude Energy Charter Treaty 23 Sep 97 OJ/98/L69
THE EURO-MED PARTNERSHIP - A NEW IMPETUS FOR SOUTHERN NEIGHBOURS
Communication on strengthening the Mediterranean policy 19 Oct 94 COM/94/427
Regulation (EC) 1488/96 setting up Meda programme 23 Jul 96 OJ/96/L189
Decision 96/706/EC setting guidelines for Meda programme 6 Dec 96 OJ/96/L325
Communication on Euro-Med cooperation in energy 3 Apr 96 COM/96/149
ENERGY COOPERATION STRATEGIES FOR ASIA AND LATIN AMERICA
Europe-Asia cooperation strategy for Asia 18 Jul 96 COM/96/308
Communication on a closer partnership with Latin America 23 Oct 95 COM/95/495
DOCUMENT LISTINGS
194
EU Energy Policies towards the 21st Century -  Paul K Lyons